Sheikh Russel International Grandmasters 

Chess Tournament 2021  

Sponsored By: SAIF POWERTEC Limited 

Organised By: Bangladesh Chess Federation 

19th to 27th October, 2021, Dhaka, Bangladesh 

Total Prize Money: 55,000.00 (Fifty Five Thousand) US Dollars  

RULES & REGULATIONS 

The Tournament will be held from 19th to 27th October, 2021on the occasion of birthday celebration of 

Shahid Sheikh Russel, the youngest son of Father of Nation Banghabandu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman. The 

event will be played in accordance with the following rules and regulations: